

UOI & Ors Vs. Basheer Mohammad and Ors

Arb. Appeal No.159 of 2024

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ankush Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the amount is not required to be deposited as the same has already been paid to the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **09.12.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 31, 2025
(R.Atal)