

UOI & Ors. Vs. Basheer Mohammad & Anr.

Arb. Appeal No.159 of 2024

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ankush Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list after six weeks.

December 09, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge