

Union of India & Ors. vs. Basheer Mohammad & Ors.

Arb. Appeal No. 159 of 2024.

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.C. Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.2-State.

It is contended by the learned counsel for the parties that the issue involved in the present case is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Apex Court.

At their request, list after six weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

8th May, 2026.
(Jai)